01/23/2015 503147920

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN-JAAP KUIT	09/26/2007
NIEK SNIJDERS	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	DE RUN 6501	
City:	VELDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL - 5504 DR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13649696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202 371 2600 Phone:

Email: jasone@skgf.com, ltillman@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1857.6210001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON D. EISENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Eisenberg #43447/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1857.6210001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0606

503147920

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 0364853 P-2852.000-us

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:						
INVENTOR(S)	(1) Jan -Jaap, KUIT	(2) Niek SNIJDERS				
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V. De Run 6501 NL-5504 DR Veldhoven The Netherlands					
(hereinafter designated any and all divisions, co	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States intinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and its, known as	i all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	Method of loading a substrate on a substrate method	table and lithographic apparatus and device	e manufacturing			
	for which the undersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters Patents of the United State	s of America:			
NOTE → → (Complete	(A)					
line A, B and/or C	(C) X in U.S. Appin. No. 11/896,600	filed 4 September 200	7			
hereinafter act on beha	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any part to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	afives; the undersigned agree(s) that the atterney of record spers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal repri- tory transferred.	In sald application shall esentatives, deemed			
1): Name: Jan 2)	Jaap, KÜIT SNIJDERS	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES DE DE PENDE 201 HERELETE	30100			

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 01/23/2015